COST OF MILITARY MEDIC/CORPSMAN to RN TRANSITION

PROGRAM AT
HAGERSTOWN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2018-2019 Tuition Rates
Based on 70 credits

In County ($121/credit)
Out-of-County ($190/credit)
Out-of-State ($250/credit)
Neighbor-State ($234/credit)

Listing of Fees

General College Fee ($13.00 per credit hour)
Registration Fee ($30.00 per semester)
Course Fees:
NUR-195
NUR-126
NUR-226
Total Approx. Fees

$ 8,470.00
$ 13,300.00
$ 17,500.00
$ 16,380.00

$ 910.00
$ 240.00

$ 1,400.00
$ 320.00
$ 320.00
$ 3,190.00

Additional Estimated Costs of the Military Medic/Corpsman to RN Transition Program

Estimated Nursing Books (Nursing books only)
Estimated cost for uniforms, shoes, etc.
Estimated cost for vaccines, physicals, initial background check, etc.

TEAS Test

Miscellaneous items:
NCLEX (licensing exam)
Fingerprinting
Maryland Licensure

Total Approx. Additional Costs

$

$
$
$
$
$
$

1,000.00
250.00
330.00

81.00

200.00
57.25
100.00

$ 2018.25
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