COST OF MILITARY MEDIC/CORPSMAN to RN TRANSITION PROGRAM AT HAGERSTOWN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2018-2019 Tuition Rates Based on 70 credits

In County (\$121/credit)	\$ 8,470.00
Out-of-County (\$190/credit)	\$ 13,300.00
Out-of-State (\$250/credit)	\$ 17,500.00
Neighbor-State (\$234/credit)	\$ 16,380.00

Listing of Fees

General College Fee (\$13.00 per credit hour)	\$	910.00
Registration Fee (\$30.00 per semester)	\$	240.00
Course Fees:		
NUR-195	\$	1,400.00
NUR-126	\$	320.00
NUR-226	\$_	320.00
Total Approx.	Fees \$	3,190.00

Additional Estimated Costs of the Military Medic/Corpsman to RN Transition Program

Estimated Nursing Books (Nursing books only)	\$ 1,000.00
Estimated cost for uniforms, shoes, etc.	\$ 250.00
Estimated cost for vaccines, physicals, initial background check, etc.	\$ 330.00
TEAS Test	\$ 81.00
Miscellaneous items:	
NCLEX (licensing exam)	\$ 200.00
Fingerprinting	\$ 57.25
Maryland Licensure	\$ 100.00
Total Approx. Additional Costs	\$ 2018.25